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25X SPECIFICATIONS OTHER ELECTRIC MODEL SPECIFICATIONS

Model 25X (25 qt/24 liter)
Model 25X-120: 120 Volt, 50/60 Hz 1050 watts/8.75 amps
Model 25X-240: 240 Volt, 50/60 Hz 1050 watts/4.38 amps
Gross Capacity 25 qt / 24 liter
Overall Height 163⁄4" / 42.5cm
Bottom Height 121⁄4" / 31.2cm
Inside Diameter 125⁄8" / 32.1cm
Unit Weight 26 lbs. / 11.8kg
Inner Container No. 2156

Height 81⁄ 2" / 21.6cm
Diameter 111⁄8" / 28.3cm
Circumference 357⁄8" / 91.1cm
Capacity 14.5 qt / 13.7 liter
Volume 835in3 / 13,688cm3

Carton Dimensions 21" x 171⁄ 2" x 181⁄ 2"
53.4cm x 44.5cm x 47cm

Shipping Weight 31 lb. / 14kg
Unit Pack: 1 Cube: 3.93
Optional No. 2180 Support Base 2" /5cm high

Outside Diameter 123⁄4" / 32.4cm
Inside Diameter 123⁄8" / 31.4cm
Elevates Sterilizer Above Surface 13⁄8" / 3.5cm

Model 50X (25 qt/24 liter)
Model 50X-120: 120 Volt, 50/60 Hz 1650 watts/13.75 amps
Model 50X-240: 240 Volt, 50/60 Hz 1650 watts/6.88 amps
Gross Capacity 25 qt/24 liter
Overall Height 163⁄4"/42.5cm
Bottom Height 121⁄4"/31.2cm
Inside Diameter 125⁄8"/32.1cm
Unit Weight 29 lbs./13.2kg
Inner Container No. 2156

Height 81⁄ 2"/21.6cm
Diameter 111⁄8"/28.3cm
Circumference 357⁄8"/91.1cm
Capacity 14.5 qt/13.7 liter
Volume 835in3/13,688cm3

Carton Dimensions 21" x 171⁄ 2" x 181⁄ 2"
53.4cm x 44.5cm x 47cm

Shipping Weight 34 lb. / 15.4kg
Unit Pack: 1 Cube: 3.93

Optional No. 2180 Support Base 2"/5cm high
Outside Diameter 123⁄4"/32.4cm
Inside Diameter 123⁄8"/31.4cm
Elevates Sterilizer Above Surface 13⁄8"/3.5cm

Model 75X (41 qt/39 liter)
Model 75X-120: 120 Volt, 50/60 Hz 1650 watts/13.75 amps
Model 75X-240: 240 Volt, 50/60 Hz 1650 watts/6.88 amps
Gross Capacity 41 qt/39 liter
Overall Height 19"/48.3cm
Bottom Height 141⁄4"/36.2cm
Inside Diameter 151⁄4"/38.7cm
Unit Weight 45 lbs./20.4kg
Inner Container No. 4156

Height 101⁄4"/26cm
Diameter 14"/35.6cm
Circumference 441⁄2"/113cm
Capacity 27.3 qt/25.8 liter
Volume 1578in3/25,856cm3

Carton Dimensions 24" x 24" x 21"
61cm x 61cm x 53.3cm

Shipping Weight 51 lb./23.1kg
Unit Pack: 1 Cube: 7
Optional No. 4180 Support Base 3"/7.6cm high

Outside Diameter 161⁄4"/41.3cm
Inside Diameter 15"/38.1cm
Elevates Sterilizer Above Surface 21⁄4"/5.7cm

Shown with Optional Support Base*Shown with Optional Support Base* Shown with Optional Support Base*

Model 1915X  (15 qt/14 liter)
Gross Capacity 15 qt/14 liter
Overall Height 121⁄4"/31.2cm
Bottom Height 73⁄4"/19.7cm
Inside Diameter 125⁄8"/32.1cm
Unit Weight 15 lbs./6.8 kg
Inner Container No. 2163

Inside Depth 53⁄4"/14.6cm
Inside Diameter 111⁄8"/28.3cm
Circumference 357⁄8"/91.1cm
Capacity 9.5 qt/9 liter
Volume 550in3/9029cm3

Carton Dimensions 151⁄2" x 141⁄2" x 131⁄2"
39.4cm x 36.8cm x 34.3cm

Shipping Weight 21 lb./9.52kg
Unit Pack: 1 Cube: 1.76

Model 1925X (25 qt/24 liter)
Gross Capacity 25 qt/24 liter
Overall Height 163⁄4"/42.5cm
Bottom Height 121⁄4"/31.2cm
Inside Diameter 125⁄8"/32.1cm
Unit Weight 181⁄4 lbs./8.3kg
Inner Container No. 2162

Inside Depth 101⁄4"/26cm
Inside Diameter 111⁄8"/28.3cm
Circumference 357⁄8"/91.1cm
Capacity 17.6 qt/16.6 liter
Volume 1016in3/16,655cm3

Carton Dimensions 151⁄2" x 141⁄2" x 181⁄2"
39.4cm x 36.8cm x 47cm

Shipping Weight 25 lb./11.33kg
Unit Pack: 1 Cube: 2.41

Model 1941X (41 qt/39 liter)
Gross Capacity 41 qt/39 liter
Overall Height 19"/48.3cm
Bottom Height 141⁄4"/36.2cm
Inside Diameter 151⁄4"/38.7cm
Unit Weight 33 lbs./15kg
Inner Container No. 2164

Inside Depth 101⁄2"/26.7cm
Inside Diameter 14"/35.6cm
Circumference 441⁄2"/113cm
Capacity 27.9 qt/26.4 liter
Volume 1613in3/26,451cm3

Carton Dimensions 19" x 19" x 201⁄2"
48.3cm x 48.3cm x 52.1cm

Shipping Weight 43 lb./19.5kg
Unit Pack: 1 Cube: 4.28

NON-ELECTRIC MODELS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE IN THREE SIZES: 


